
OREGON TRIBAL ICWA CONTACTS 
 

Burns Paiute Tribe     Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian Reservation 
HC 71 100 Pasigo St.     PO Box 638 
Burns, OR   97720     Pendleton, OR 97801-0638 
Director/1st contact: Michelle Bradach   Contact: Ben Bearchum, ICW Program Manager 
Ph: 541-573-7312 x230     Ph: 888-809-8027  
Email: Michelle.Bradach@ihs.gov   Email:  BenBearchum@ctuir.com  
2nd Contact: Bonnie Phelps    Contact: Brent Leonhard, Umatilla DOJ Attorney 
Email: bonnie.phelps@burnspaiute-nsn.gov        Email:  BrentLoeonhard@ctuir.com            
Phone: 541-573-2793     Fax: 541-278-5385 
Fax: 541-573-1542     Reception: 541-276-7011 
     
 
Confederated Tribes of Coos, Lower Umpqua and  
Siuslaw Indians, Inc.               
1245 Fulton Ave.     Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs 
Coos Bay, OR 97420     Children Protective Services  
Contact: Dottie Garcia, ICW Specialist   PO Box C    1109 Wasco St 
Ph: 541-888-3012        Warm Springs, OR   97761 
Fax: 541-888-1027     Contact: Becky Main, CPS Director  
Email: dgarcia@ctclusi.org      Ph: 541-553-3209    
       Fax: 541-553-1894 
Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde   Email: bmain@wstribes.org   
9615 Grand Ronde Road      
Grand Ronde, OR   97347     
Contact: Shelley Clift, Intake Spec.   Cow Creek Band of Upper Umpqua 
Ph: 503-879-4529   Fax: 503-879-2142   2371 NE Stephens St., Suite 100 
Email: Shelley.Clift@grandronde.org    Roseburg, OR 97470 
Contact: John Genera, ICW Investigator   Contact: Rhonda Malone, ICWA Specialist 
Ph: 503-879-2033   Fax: 503-879-2142   Ph: 541-677-5575   Fax: 541-677-5574 
Email: John.Genera@grandronde.org   Email: rmalone@cowcreek.com   
         
Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians   Klamath Tribes 
PO Box 549      PO Box 436 
Siletz, OR   97380     Chiloquin, OR   97624  
Contact: Aline Miller, ICW Case Manager/Sup.  Contact: Misty Smith, Social Services 
Ph: 541-444-8272    Fax: 541-444-8370   Ph: 541-783-2219   Fax: 541-783-7783 Cell: 541-895-5412 
Email: alinej@ctsi.nsn.us      Email: misty.smith@klamathtribes.com   
Director: vacant, Program Mgr    Contact: Candi Kirk, CW Caseworker 
Ph: 541-444-8220      Fax: 541-444-9613  Ph: 541-783-2219  Fax: 541-783-7783 Cell: 541-891-7289 
Email:       Email: candi.kirk@klamathtribes.com   
       Director: Marvin Garcia, Soc. Serv. Dir. 
       Ph: 541-783-2219   Fax: 541-783-7783 
       E-mail: marvin.garcia@klamathtribes.com     
Coquille Indian Tribe 
PO Box 3190   Coos Bay, OR   97420 
Contact Bridgett Wheeler, ICWA Coordinator 
Ph: 541-888-9494 ext 519   Fax: 541-888-3431 
Toll free: 800-344-8583 
Email: bridgett@uci.net  
Director: Yvonne Livingstone 
Email: yvonnel@uci.net  
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